



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2655 OF 2019

Bapuso Balgonda Patil  
(since deceased) Through LRs  
Ashok Bapuso Patil & Ors. ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr.T.S.Ingale for the Petitioners.  
Mr.R.S.Pawar AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 (State).

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE AND  
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 30TH APRIL, 2019.**

P.C.:

1] Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12th June, 2019. Mr.Pawar, learned AGP appears and waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 5 (State).

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**

**(R. M. BORDE, J.)**