



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2655 OF 2019**

Bapuso Balgonda Patil  
(Since deceased through Lrs)  
Ashok Bapuso Patil & Ors. .. Petitioners  
**Vs.**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....  
Mr.Tejpgal Ingale, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr.R.S. Pawar, AGP for Respondent - State.  
.....

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED AND  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

**DATED : SEPTEMBER 23, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

Learned AGP states that Affidavit-in-Reply shall be filed by Respondent No.4-Special Land Acquisition Officer before the next date. Stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**

**(A.A. SAYED, J.)**