

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2655 OF 2019

Bapuso Balgonda Patil (since deceased
through legal heirs) :

Ashok Bapuso Patil and ors.

.....Petitioners

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Tejpal Ingale for the Petitioners.

Mr. R.P. Kadam, AGP for the State / Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

**CORAM: A.A. SAYED, AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2019.

P. C. :-

1. Though the Affidavit-in-Reply of the Respondent No.1 deals with the issue of possession, it does not deal with the issue of compensation. The learned AGP seeks time to file an Additional Affidavit on the issue of payment of compensation. Such Additional Affidavit be filed before the next date.

2. Stand over to 22/01/2020.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)