



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2655 OF 2019

Bapuso Balgonda Patil (since Decd.) ThroughPetitioner
Lrs.

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Director OfRespondent
Resettlement, Revenue And Forest Dept. And
Ors.

Nikhil Pawar i.by Tejpal Shrikant Ingale For Petitioner
S.B.Kalel, Addl. Government Pleader Writ Cell R.no. 1 To 5
For Respondent

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 12th February, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 04/03/2020.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)